Decision 09-11-002 November 6, 2009

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Revise and Clarify Commission Regulations Relating to the Safety of Electric Utility and Communications Infrastructure Provider Facilities.

Rulemaking 08-11-005 (Filed November 6, 2008)

ORDER CORRECTING ERROR IN DECISION 09-08-029

It has come to the Commission's attention that there is an error in Decision (D.) 09-08-029, at page 22, Footnote 10. The Footnote contains an incorrect hyperlink to the Fire Threat Map published by the California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection. The incorrect and correct hyperlinks are as follows:

Incorrect: http://frap.cdf.ca.gov/webdata/maps/statewide/fthreat.map.pdf
Correct: http://frap.cdf.ca.gov/webdata/maps/statewide/fthreat_map.pdf

The incorrect hyperlink has "." instead of "_" before "map.pdf." This minor error renders the hyperlink unusable.¹

The Executive Director is authorized by Resolution A-4661, dated March 9, 1977, to sign Commission orders that correct obvious errors and omissions in Commission decisions. In accordance with Resolution A-4661, the hyperlink in Footnote 10 of D.09-08-029 is corrected to read as follows:

http://frap.cdf.ca.gov/webdata/maps/statewide/fthreat_map.pdf.

404490 - 1 -

¹ The hyperlink in D.09-08-029, Footnote 10, is underlined. The underline is not shown in today's order so that both the error and the correction in the hyperlink is easier to see.

To ensure that the Fire Threat Map remains available in the event the corrected hyperlink is deactivated or changed, a copy of the Fire Threat Map is appended to this order.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. The hyperlink in Footnote 10 on page 22 of Decision 09-08-029 is corrected to read as follows:

http://frap.cdf.ca.gov/webdata/maps/statewide/fthreat_map.pdf.

2. A copy of the Fire Threat Map that is hyperlinked in Footnote 10 of Decision 09-08-029 is appended to this order.

This order is effective today.

Dated November 6, 2009, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ED QUAN for
PAUL CLANON
Executive Director